

## বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

## Bangladesh Power Development Board

Memo No: 27.11.0000.101.14.035.23. • 2897

Central Secretariat
Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB)
WAPDA Building (1st Floor)
Motijheel C/A, Dhaka, Bangladesh
Telephone: 8802-9554209

Date: 0409/2023

## Time Extension Notice-01 [GD-1, Lot-3]

Name of the Tender with Invitation Reference	Mentioned in Tender Notice	Amended as
"Design, Supply, Construction, Erection, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 05 Nos. 33/11kV New GIS Substation, 02 Nos.	Last Date and Time for Selling the Tender Document: Date: 12.09.2023 up to: 4:00 (BST)	Last Date and Time for Selling the Tender Document: Date: 19.09.2023 up to: 4:00 (BST)
33/11kV Substation (GIS Up-gradation), 33kV Bay-Extension at 02 Nos. Substation and 33kV Underground Cable Double Circuit Source Line with Civil and other related works including	Last Date and Time for Submission of Tenders: Date: 13.09.2023 up to: 11:00 (BST)	Last Date and Time for Submission of Tenders: Date: 20.09.2023 up to: 11:00 (BST)
automation of the Sub-station (SAS) on Turnkey Basis under Power Distribution System Development, Chattogram Zone (2nd Phase), BPDB, Chattogram [GD-1, Lot-3]", Invitation Memo No. 27.11.0000.101.14.035.23-	Date and Time for Opening of Tender: Date: 13.09.2023; 11:15 (BST)	Date and Time for Opening of Tender: Date: 20.09.2023; 11:15 (BST)
2595, Date: 03/08/2023		1

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Engr. Md. Shamsuddin

1D No-1-1200

Project Director

Power Distribution System Development
Chattogram Zone (2nd Phase)

BPDB, Chattogram.

(Mohammad Salim Reza)
Secretary
Bangladesh Power Development Board
(BPDB)
Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Date: 04/09/2023

Memo No: 27.11.0000.101.14.035.23. - 28 9 7
Copy for Kind Information & Necessary Action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Ministry of Planning, Dhaka. Requested to take necessary action for publishing said notice in CPTU website.
- 3. Member, Distribution/P&D/Finance/Generation/Company Affairs/Administration, BPDB, Dhaka.
- 4. Chief Engineer, P&D/Services, BPDB, Dhaka.
- 5. Project Director, Power Distribution System Development, Chattogram Zone (2nd Phase), BPDB, Chattogram.
- 6. C.S.O to Chairman, BPDB, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Design & Inspection-2/Program/Purchase/ Project Planning/ Finance/Contract & C.A, BPDB, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Public Relation, BPDB Dhaka. He is requested to take necessary steps to publish the said notice in national daily newspapers as per PPR 2008 & BPDB Bulletin.
- 9. Senior System Analyst, BPDB Dhaka. He is requested to publish the said notice in BPDB website.
- 10. To .....
- 11. Notice Board/Office copy.

(Ahmed Bhuiyan Lipu)
Assistant Secretary (Dev) (Additional)
Central Secretariat
BPDB, Dhaka.